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Causes of Forced Interruptions 
Weather (Including Lightning) 

Animals and Birds 
People (Including cars and farm equip) 
Utility-owned Equipment 
Other 
Unknown 

Vegetation 

Centerpoint Energy 

Percentage 
28.03% 
13.59% 
14.88% 
4.85% 
25.69% 
5.64% 
7.32% 

INTERRUPTION CAUSES 
Provide the percentage of interruptions 
attributable to each cause. 

2002 Reporting Year 
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